
   
 

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\18184211013\18184211013,,,Resolution - 1st Amendment to Psomas Contract.docx  
ri 8/19/2021 6:19:00 PM  
 

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND PSOMAS, A 
CORPORATION, ADDING TO THE SCOPE OF WORK, INCREASING 
CONTRACT COMPENSATION BY $22,950, AND EXTENDING THE 
TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR THE CORRALITOS SAND FILTER 
STRUCTURE ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT, NO. WA-20-14348; 
AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE SAME  
 
WHEREAS, on December 3, 2020, the City entered into a Consultant Contract with 

Psomas, to provide construction management and inspection services for the Corralitos 

Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement Project, No. WA-20-14348, in an amount not to 

exceed $85,290; and  

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to Contract will add to the scope of work, 

increase the contract amount by $22,950 (from $85,290 to $108,240) and extend the term 

of the Contract to December 31, 2021. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That this First Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville and 

Psomas, a corporation, adding to the scope of work, compensation, and term of contract 

(increasing the contract by $22,950), to provide construction management and inspection 

services for the Corralitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement Project, No. WA-20-

14348, a copy of which First Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 

this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 


